SCIENTIFICBC
Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio"Jo

~ Rome 29“‘ | 30t May 2024

cf'\

,;,,-"_ T_he Hlve Hotel - Via Torino, 6

T sy
- " ‘ﬂr =

= _ i

ON AIR LIVE | Virtual | novative




Under the auspieces of:

¥

federfarma

SOCIETA ITALIANA DI HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT

CITTADINANZZZTTIVA

1 SIFO

Societa Italiana di Farmacia Ospedaliera
e dei servizi farmaceutici delle aziende sanitarie

UNIVERSITA DEL PIEMONTE ORIENTALE

cencora

Pharmalex




WORKSHOP

OBJECTIVE

The workshop, now in its tenth edition, is a multistakeholder working table to discuss issues
related to the assessment, appraisal and pricing of medicines from a national and international
perspective.

From the first edition to the present, the project has grown into a must-attend event that addresses
the hottest and most current market access issues each year.

The upcoming edition addresses the following topics:

. HTAR/JCA - Summary and discussion elements emerged from the European HTAR Think
Tank followed by hands-on session - discussion on companies organizational readiness.
Which skills companies need to develop at local level (LOC) to contribute to the activity of
their Global HDQs in the proactive definition of PICO (LOC on an ltalian scale, Global on a
pan-European scale).

. AIFA COMMITTEES’ EXPERIENCE - Based on our proprietary database, we will briefly
report on the activities of AIFA Committees in the last 5 years and will discuss some
preliminary findings from the approach of the new AIFA-CSE.

. CHANGE IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS - Reform of the
distribution system and Italy NHS" approach in the European context: perception of the
impact on the health system and relationship between different stakeholders.

ON AIRLIVE irtual I"'novative




PROGRAM
May 29t 2024 - Wednesday

13:00
13:30

13:35

13:45

14:05

14:25

14:45
15:15

15:45

16:00

18:00
18:15

Registration - Meet&Greet
Opening
Fulvio Luccini

Introduction
Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi

SESSION I - State of the art of JICA/EU HTA Regulation
Chairperson: Fulvio Luccini

Introduction - Where are we now with the JCA/EU HTA Regulation?
Herbert Altmann, Oriol Sola-Morales

Summary and discussion elements emerged from the European HTAR Think Tank
Herbert Altmann, Oriol Sola-Morales

ltalian perspectives
Simona Montilla

Open discussion
Coffee Break

Workshop on JCA readiness clinic
Chairperson: Patrizia Berto

Introduction
Marzia Bonfanti

Hands-on session - discussion on companies organizational readiness (active
involvement - Mentimeter live) & Open discussion
Discussant: Herbert Altmann, Simona Montilla, Anna Ponzianelli, Claudia Russo Caia

QA

Closing
Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi

cencora

Pharmalex




PROGRAM
May 30t 2024 - Thursday

09:00

09:15

0954

10:15
11:00

11:10

11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15

12:30
13:00

SESSION Il - AIFA on the edge of a new beginning
Chairperson: Pier Luigi Canonico

Report on the activities of AIFA Committees in the last 5 years
Fulvio Luccini

The CSE: objectives and working rules
Lara Gitto

Round Table
Discussant: Lara Gitto, Walter Marrocco, Patrizia Popoli, Roberta Rondena,
Giovanna Scroccaro

QXA

Conclusions
Pier Luigi Canonico

SESSION lIl - Change in the distribution of pharmaceuticals: impact on the Italian
healthcare system
Chairperson: Claudio Jommi

The reforms of the distribution system and Italy NHS' approach in the European
context: perception of the impact on the health system and relationship between
different stakeholders

Claudio Jommi

Stakeholders point of view

Cittadinanzattiva - Maria Vitale

Pharmaceuticals companies - Francesca Patarnello

Federfarma - Giovanni Petrosillo

SIFO - Societd Italiana di Farmacia Ospedaliera - Claudio Pisanelli

QA

Conclusions
Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi

ON AIR LIVE irtual |"novative




SCIENTIFIC BOARD

Pier Luigi Canonico
Claudio Jommi
FACULTY
Herbert Altmann
Patrizia Berto

Marzia Bonfanti
Lara Gitto

Fulvio Luccini
Walter Marrocco

Simona Montilla

Francesca Patarnello
Giovanni Petrosillo

Claudio Pisanelli

Anna Ponzianelli

Professor Emeritus of Pharmacology at Universitad del Piemonte
Orientale, Novara

Professor of Health Care Management, Department of Pharmaceutical
Sciences at Universita del Piemonte Orientale, Novara

Vice President Consulting, Pan-European Market Access and Healthcare
Consulting at Cencora Pharmalex

Senior Director Pricing & Reimbursement, Market Access Italy at Cencora
Pharmalex

Senior Market Access Manager, Market Access Italy at Cencora Pharmalex

President of Scientific and Economic Committee at AIFA Italian Drug
Agency

Market Access Italy Managing Director at Cencora Pharmalex
F.ILM.M.G Scientific Head and member of CSE at AIFA

Alternate Representative for AIFA in the EU Member States Coordination
Group on Health Technology Assessment (HTACG) and representative of
the Joint Clinical Assessment Subgroup (JCA)

HTA assessors coordinator - Italian Medicines Agency

VP Market Access & Government Affairs at Astrazeneca Italy
President of Federfarma-Sunifar and Vice President of Federfarma

Hospital Pharmacist at Azienda Complesso Ospedaliero San Filippo Neri,
Rome

Director of Market Access & Public Affairs at Moderna Italy and SIHTA
Board of Directors Member

cencora

Pharmalex




FACULTY

Patrizia Popoli

Roberta Rondena
Claudia Russo Caia

Giovanna Scroccaro

Oriol Sola-Morales

Maria Vitale

ON AIRLIVE

Head, National Center For Drug Research And Evaluation at Istituto
Superiore di Sanitd and former Chair of Technical Scientific Committee
at AIFA, Italian Drug Agency

Country Value & Access Head at Novartis Italia
Patient, Value & Access Director at Takeda ltalia

Director of Pharmaceutical Management Prosthetic and Medical Devices,
Region of Veneto and member of CSE at AIFA

MD, MSC PHD - HITT (Health Innovation Technology Transfer), Barcelona

Senior Project Manager at Agenzia di Valutazione Civica of
CittadinanzAttiva

irtual |"novative




Organized by:

CeNCora

Pharmalex

Corso Europa, 13
20122 Milano - Italy
e-mail | cristina.conti@pharmalex.com

www.pharmalex.com



