X Workshop on Drugs Pricing

SCIENTIFIC BOARD Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi

Rome 29th | 30th May 2024 The Hive Hotel - Via Torino, 6

ON AIR LIVE VINCENT | Virtual Innovative CENTer

Under the auspieces of:













OBJECTIVE

The workshop, now in its tenth edition, is a multistakeholder working table to discuss issues related to the assessment, appraisal and pricing of medicines from a national and international perspective.

From the first edition to the present, the project has grown into a must-attend event that addresses the hottest and most current market access issues each year.

The upcoming edition addresses the following topics:

- HTAR/JCA Summary and discussion elements emerged from the European HTAR Think
 Tank followed by hands-on session discussion on companies organizational readiness.
 Which skills companies need to develop at local level (LOC) to contribute to the activity of
 their Global HDQs in the proactive definition of PICO (LOC on an Italian scale, Global on a
 pan-European scale).
- **AIFA COMMITTEES' EXPERIENCE** Based on our proprietary database, we will briefly report on the activities of AIFA Committees in the last 5 years and will discuss some preliminary findings from the approach of the new AIFA-CSE.
- CHANGE IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF PHARMACEUTICAL DRUGS Reform of the distribution system and Italy NHS' approach in the European context: perception of the impact on the health system and relationship between different stakeholders.

PROGRAM

May 29th 2024 - Wednesday

13:00	Registration - Meet&Greet
13:30	Opening Fulvio Luccini
13:35	Introduction Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi
	SESSION I - State of the art of JCA/EU HTA Regulation Chairperson: Fulvio Luccini
13:45	Introduction - Where are we now with the JCA/EU HTA Regulation? Herbert Altmann, Oriol Solà-Morales
14:05	Summary and discussion elements emerged from the European HTAR Think Tank Herbert Altmann, Oriol Solà-Morales
14:25	Italian perspectives Simona Montilla
14:45	Open discussion
15:15	Coffee Break
	Workshop on JCA readiness clinic Chairperson: Patrizia Berto
15:45	Introduction Marzia Bonfanti
16:00	Hands-on session - discussion on companies organizational readiness (active involvement - Mentimeter live) & Open discussion Discussant: Herbert Altmann, Simona Montilla, Anna Ponzianelli, Claudia Russo Caia
18:00	Q&A
18:15	Closing Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi



PROGRAM

May 30th 2024 – Thursday

	SESSION II - AIFA on the edge of a new beginning Chairperson: Pier Luigi Canonico
09:00	Report on the activities of AIFA Committees in the last 5 years Fulvio Luccini
09:15	The CSE: objectives and working rules Lara Gitto
09:35	Round Table Discussant: Lara Gitto, Walter Marrocco, Patrizia Popoli, Roberta Rondena, Giovanna Scroccaro
10:15	Q&A
11:00	Conclusions Pier Luigi Canonico
	SESSION III - Change in the distribution of pharmaceuticals: impact on the Italian healthcare system Chairperson: Claudio Jommi
11:10	The reforms of the distribution system and Italy NHS' approach in the European context: perception of the impact on the health system and relationship between different stakeholders Claudio Jommi
11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15	Stakeholders point of view Cittadinanzattiva - Maria Vitale Pharmaceuticals companies - Francesca Patarnello Federfarma - Giovanni Petrosillo SIFO - Società Italiana di Farmacia Ospedaliera - Claudio Pisanelli
12:30	$Q \delta A$
13:00	Conclusions Pier Luigi Canonico, Claudio Jommi

SCIENTIFIC BOARD

Pier Luigi Canonico Professor Emeritus of Pharmacology at Università del Piemonte

Orientale, Novara

Claudio Jommi Professor of Health Care Management, Department of Pharmaceutical

Sciences at Università del Piemonte Orientale, Novara

FACULTY

Herbert Altmann Vice President Consulting, Pan-European Market Access and Healthcare

Consulting at Cencora Pharmalex

Patrizia Berto Senior Director Pricing & Reimbursement, Market Access Italy at Cencora

Pharmalex

Marzia Bonfanti Senior Market Access Manager, Market Access Italy at Cencora Pharmalex

Lara Gitto President of Scientific and Economic Committee at AIFA Italian Drug

Agency

Fulvio Luccini Market Access Italy Managing Director at Cencora Pharmalex

Walter Marrocco F.I.M.M.G Scientific Head and member of CSE at AIFA

Simona Montilla Alternate Representative for AIFA in the EU Member States Coordination

Group on Health Technology Assessment (HTACG) and representative of

the Joint Clinical Assessment Subgroup (JCA)

HTA assessors coordinator - Italian Medicines Agency

Francesca Patarnello VP Market Access & Government Affairs at Astrazeneca Italy

Giovanni Petrosillo President of Federfarma-Sunifar and Vice President of Federfarma

Claudio Pisanelli Hospital Pharmacist at Azienda Complesso Ospedaliero San Filippo Neri,

Rome

Anna Ponzianelli Director of Market Access & Public Affairs at Moderna Italy and SIHTA

Board of Directors Member



FACULTY

Maria Vitale

Patrizia Popoli Head, National Center For Drug Research And Evaluation at Istituto

Superiore di Sanità and former Chair of Technical Scientific Committee

at AIFA, Italian Drug Agency

Roberta Rondena Country Value & Access Head at Novartis Italia

Claudia Russo Caia Patient, Value & Access Director at Takeda Italia

Giovanna Scroccaro Director of Pharmaceutical Management Prosthetic and Medical Devices,

Region of Veneto and member of CSE at AIFA

Oriol Solà-Morales MD, MSC PHD – HITT (Health Innovation Technology Transfer), Barcelona

Senior Project Manager at Agenzia di Valutazione Civica of

CittadinanzAttiva



Organized by:

ceucola

PharmaLex

Corso Europa, 13 20122 Milano - Italy e-mail | cristina.conti@pharmalex.com